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Deaths in Urban Centres.—Deaths in urban centres of 10,000 population 
or over in 1941 are shown in Table 23. Taking the years in which deaths are classi
fied by residence, the death rate in urban centres varies only slightly from the death 
rate of their respective provinces. However, due to the influx of people from the 
rural areas, the age distribution of the population in urban centres is often more 
favourable to a low death rate than that of the provinces as a whole. 

33.—Deaths in Urban Centres of 10,000 Population or Over, 1941-45, with 
Five-Year Averages, 1936-45 

NOTE.—Figures are by place of occurrence previous to 1941; for 1941 and subsequent years they are by 
residence. 

Province and 
Urban Centre 

Census Populations 

1931 1941 

Aver
age 

1936-40 

Aver
age 

1941-45 
1941 1942 1943 1944 

P. E. Island— 
Charlottetown. 

Nova Scotia-
Dartmouth. 
Glace Bay.. 
Halifax 
Sydney 
Truro 

New Brunswick— 
Fredericton 
Moncton 
Saint John 

Quebec— 
Cap-de-la-Madeleine 
Chicoutimi 
Drummondville.... 
Granby 
Hull 
Joliette 
Jonquigre 
Lachine 
LeVis 
Montreal '.. 
Outremont 
Quebec 
St. Hyacinthe 
St. Jean 
St. Je>6me 
Shawinigan Falls... 
Sherbrooke 
Sorel 
Thetford Mines.... 
Three Rivers 
Valleyfield 
Verdun 
Westmount 

Ontario-
Belleville 
Brantford 
Brock ville 
Chatham 
Cornwall 
Forest Hill... 
Fort William.. 
Gait 
Guelph 
Hamilton 
Kingston 

No. 

12,361 

9,100 
20,706 
59,275 
23,089 
7,901 

8,830 
20,689 
47,514 

8,748 
11,877 
6,609 
10,587 
29,433 
10,765 
9,448 
18,630 
11,724 
818,577 
28,641 
130,594 
13,448 
11,256 
8,967 
15,345 
28,993 
10,320 
10,701 
35,450 
11,411 
60,745 
24,235 

13,790 
30,107 
9,736 
14,569 
11,126 
5,207 
26,277 
14,006 
21,075 
155,547 
23,439 

No. 

14,821 

10,847 
25,147 
70,488 
28,305 
10,272 

10,062 
22,763 
51,741 

11,961 
16,040 
10,555 
14,197 
32,947 
12,749 
13,769 
20,051 
11,991 
903,007 
30,751 
150,757 
17,798 
13,646 
11,329 
20,325 
35,965 
12,251 
12,716 
42,007 
17,052 
67,349 
26,047 

15,710 
31,948 
11,342 
17,369 
14,117 
11,757 
30,585 
15,346 
23,273 
166,337 
30,126 

No. 

299 

65 
258 
895 
185 
113 

158 
272 
681 

71 
268 
88 
111 
355 
177 
97 
205 
211 

9,715 
170 

2,057 
318 
179 
88 
160 
477 
126 
172 
606 
164 
521 
264 

253 
405 
199 
330 
247 
38 
226 
183 
214 

1,621 
515 

No. 

202 

120 
231 
786 
306 
107 

121 
223 
645 

97 
184 
91 
132 
355 
157 
157 
230 
125 

9,885 
287 

1,899 
256 
136 
118 
176 
381 
168 
148 
414 
184 
532 
275 

178 
419 
158 
219 
204 
62 
244 
172 
271 

1,769 
377 

No. 

199 

117 
240 
852 
306 
116 

113 
220 
656 

81 
187 
82 
133 
335 
194 
134 
240 
121 

9,771 
291 

1,887 
240 
132 
124 
190 
354 
146 
138 
418 
170 
452 
273 

182 
400 
158 
203 
200 
54 
250 
171 
272 

1,663 
367 

No. 

187 

123 
222 
811 
314 
98 

121 
220 
636 

94 
197 
72 
135 
328 
141 
155 
215 
122 

9,623 
283 

1,711 
240 
114 
102 
176 
326 
177 
154 
414 
186 
522 
272 

158 
438 
145 
209 
197 
46 
244 
178 
255 

1,772 
388 

No. 

182 

99 
230 

309 
115 

109 
252 
656 

98 
178 
96 
117 
366 
151 
174 
216 
144 

10,491 
289 

1,952 
251 
152 
105 
179 
377 
195 
148 
428 
194 
542 
279 

181 
416 
166 
226 
223 
59 
239 
178 
286 

1,929 
376 

No. 

221 

129 
238 
775 
317 
95 

112 
212 
700 

95 
165 
105 
129 
362 
163 
150 
242 
119 

10,059 
287 

1,956 
283 
151 
122 
161 
445 
152 
165 
408 
189 
591 
261 

171 
438 
161 
214 
197 
72 
253 
159 
268 

1,763 
823 

1 Includes Devon. 
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